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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 3/18/2023 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
3/11/2023
Total Receipts: 476 530 535
Feeder Cattle: 393(82.6%) 384(72.5%) 387(72.3%)
Slaughter Cattle: 71(14.9%) 90(17.0%) 109(20.4%)
Replacement Cattle: 12(2.5%) 56(10.6%) 39(7.3%)

Compared to last week : Feeder steers and feeder heifers sold 1.00 to 2.00 lower. Slaughter cows sold 1.00 to 3.00 higher. Slaughter bulls
sold steady. Supply included: 83% Feeder Cattle (9% Steers, 35% Dairy Steers, 30% Heifers, 27% Bulls); 15% Slaughter Cattle (93% Cows, 7%
Bulls); 3% Replacement Cattle (75% Bred Cows, 25% Bred Heifers). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 14%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 301 301 220.00 220.00
1 360 360 210.00 210.00
2 450-470 460 220.00-221.00 220.51
1 595 595 191.00 191.00
1 670 670 190.00 190.00
2 752 752 185.00 185.00
3 830 830 173.50 173.50

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 345 345 187.50 187.50
1 375 375 202.50 202.50
2 405 405 181.00 181.00
2 505 505 167.00 167.00
1 595 595 178.00 178.00
1 935 935 151.00 151.00
1 995 995 141.00 141.00

DAIRY STEERS - Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 225 225 144.00 144.00
5 279 279 159.00 159.00
76 376-390 383 130.00-170.00 168.06
3 593 593 135.00 135.00
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 270-295 283 197.50-200.00
1 320 320 200.00
7 380-391 388 190.00-210.00
14 420-448 433 181.00-200.00
8 457-491 482 201.00-203.00
5 517-520 518 185.00-193.00
5 567-585 574 198.00-200.00
1 635 635 175.00
2 665 665 168.00
1 710 710 152.00
3 845 845 147.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 200 200 187.00
3 270-285 275 185.00-205.00
3 305-340 318 175.00-188.00
1 380 380 127.00
1 420 420 175.00
4 460-495 480 156.00-160.00
1 545 545 170.00
6 550-585 563 163.00-185.00
2 605 605 172.00
1 710 710 156.00
2 810 810 132.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 227 227 232.50
1 345 345 225.00
4 358-385 365 221.00-230.00
8 406-420 409 207.00-216.00
12 452-485 471 201.00-220.00
7 502-545 514 201.00-223.00
12 565-590 575 192.00-204.00
1 640 640 180.00
3 658 658 192.50
1 705 705 154.00
1 925 925 129.00

Avg Price
198.69
200.00
196.96
189.27
202.53
191.39
199.18
175.00
168.00
152.00
147.00

Avg Price
187.00
191.91
182.78
127.00
175.00
158.97
170.00
174.27
172.00
156.00
132.00

Avg Price
232.50

225.00
227.63
213.74
208.08
208.62
197.09
180.00
192.50
154.00
129.00
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BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Dressing

Average
High

Dressing

Average
High
Low

Dressing

Average
High
Low

Dressing

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 410 410 170.00 170.00
3 500-520 513 178.00-206.00 188.13
4 621 621 160.00 160.00
4 660-690 679 142.00-165.00 152.07
1 730 730 173.00 173.00
2 815-845 830 131.00-139.00 134.93
1 865 865 140.00 140.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE
COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 1525 1525 92.00 92.00
4 1250-1680 1448 102.00-110.00 105.31
COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
27 895-1880 1310 85.00-100.00 92.22
11 1185-1585 1385 103.00-115.00 108.62
3 1140-1325 1253 51.00-74.00 65.30
COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
6 800-1035 930 62.00-87.00 70.03
1 950 950 78.00 78.00
1 945 945 48.00 48.00
BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 1435-1980 1637 102.00-120.00 110.72
1 1940 1940 132.00 132.00
REPLACEMENT CATTLE
BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5-8 T2 1 1160 1160 1050.00
>8 T3 1 1235 1235 1085.00
BRED COWS - Medium 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

Average
High

Avg Price
1050.00

1085.00

Avg Price
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5-8 T3 1 910 910 550.00

550.00
BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 T1 1 835 835 120.00 120.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9

months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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